CH \$40.00 555463

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM635210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Competitive Edge Software, LLC		12/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omnigo Software, LLC	
Street Address:	10430 Baur Blvd	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63132	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5554635	OMNIGO COMMUNITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165867149

Email: agott@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Angela R. Gott, Jones Day

Address Line 1: North Point, 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255958001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela R. Gott
SIGNATURE:	/Angela R. Gott/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger - CES to Omnigo Software#page1.tif source=Merger - CES to Omnigo Software#page2.tif source=Merger - CES to Omnigo Software#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0059

900605511

source=Merger - CES to Omnigo Software#page4.tif

LC001523708
Date Filed: 12/28/2018
Effective: 12/31/2018
John R. Ashcroft
Missouri Secretary of State

NOTICE OF MERGER OF COMPETITIVE EDGE SOFTWARE, LLC INTO OMNIGO SOFTWARE, LLC

December 28, 2018

Pursuant to Section 347.129 of the Missouri Revised Statutes (the "MRS"), the undersigned limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the MRS, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the name and state of organization of each of the constituent entities of the merger (the "Constituent Entities") are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	State of Organization
Competitive Edge Software, LLC	Wisconsin

Missouri

SECOND: That the merger is to become effective on December 31, 2018 (the "Effective Date").

Omnigo Software, LLC

THIRD: That Omnigo Software, LLC shall be the Constituent Entity surviving the merger (the "Surviving Company") pursuant to the provisions of the MRS.

FOURTH: That the merger has been authorized and approved by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 347.079.3(3) of the MRS and Section 183.1202 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

FIFTH: That the address of the registered office of the Surviving Company in the state of Missouri shall be 120 South Central Avenue, Clayton, Missouri 63105, and that the registered agent of the Surviving Company at such address shall be C T Corporation System.

SIXTH: That the Articles of Organization of Omnigo Software, LLC, as previously amended and in effect immediately prior to the Effective Date, shall be the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Company from and after the Effective Date, and that such Articles shall not be amended as a result of the merger.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger by and between the Constituent Entities is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company, and that the address of such place of business is 10430 Baur Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63132.

ORI-12312018-0295 State of Missouri
No of Pages 3 Pages



TRADEMARK
REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0061

NAI-1505815600v1

EIGHTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of either of the Constituent Entities.

[Signature on Following Page]

2

NAI-1505815600v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned limited liability company has caused this Notice of Merger to be executed on the first date written above.

OMNIGO SOFTWARE, LLC

Name: Jason Thorn Title: Manager

NAI-1505815600

Certificate of Merger



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MISSOURI ENTITY SURVIVING

WHEREAS, Articles of Merger of the following entities:

COMPETITIVE EDGE SOFTWARE, LLC -- FL001421968 INTO: Omnigo Software, LLC -- LC001523708

organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to law, and filed.

NOW, THEREOF, I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of Merger, certifying that the merger of the aforenamed entities is effected, with

Omnigo Software, LLC -- LC001523708

as the surviving entity.

RECORDED: 03/29/2021

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 28th day of December, 2018.

Effective Date: December 31, 2018

Secretary of State

